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Collaborative Against Abuse of Older People in Sutherland Shire
List of Members: 2023
	Name
	Organisation
	Contacts

	Samantha Doyle
	Business and Community, 
Sutherland Shire Council
	sdoyle@ssc.nsw.gov.au

	Bernadette Hoy
	Centre Coordinator, 
Orana Women’s Health Centre Gymea
	bernadette@oranansw.org.au


	Helen Laurenson
	Client Relations Officer, 
Home Instead 
	helen.laurenson@hiscsydeast.com.au

	Sgt. Jodi Paton
	Sutherland Shire Police Area Command/Domestic Violence 
	pato1jod@police.nsw.gov.au

	Mayna Hung
	Support & Development Officer, 
Advance Diversity Services 
	maynah@advancediversity.org.au

	Melinda Paterson
	Manager, 
Engadine Community Services
	melindap@ecs.org.au;

	Melisa Kanisek
	Home Support Partner

Benevolent Society 
	melisa.kanisek@benevolent.org.au

	Michael Bleasdale
	Community Engagement Officer, 
Uniting Church Engadine
	michael@engadine.unitingchurch.org.au

	Michelle Percuoco
	Regional Client Services Manager, 

Vision Australia
	Michelle.percuoco@visionaustralia.org;

	Peter Wells
	Resident Relations Manager, 
St Vincent’s Care Services Heathcote
	peter.wells2@svha.org.au

	Phillipa Payne
	SES & SWS Business Manager, 

IRT Home Care
	ppayne@irt.org.au

	Sandra Foley
	Social Work Unit H /Senior Social Worker – SOS/ASET -The Sutherland Hospital & Community Health Service
	sandra.foley@health.nsw.gov.au


	Suzi Lowe
	Case Manager, 
Bolton Clarke
	slowe@boltonclarke.com.au

	Tamsin Chapman
	Customer Relationship Manager,
IRT Home Care
	tchapman1@irt.org.au


